PINELLAS COUNTY

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AD VALOREM TAX EXEMPTION PROGRAM APPLICATION

(Reference Chapter 196.1995, Florida Statutes)

NOTICE: This Application must be submitted to Pinellas County Economic Development no later than February 1 of the year the exemption is desired to take effect.

BUSINESS NAME AND MAILING ADDRESS
Name of Business: Jabil Inc.
Type of Business: Sole Proprietorship Partnership Corporation X Other (explain)
Current Business Mailing Address: 10560 Dr. Martin Lurther King Jr. N. St Petersburg, FL 33716
Full Legal Name of the Owner of this Business:
Title: Public Company
Phone: (727) 577-9749 Fax: N/A
CONTACT PERSON
Contact Person for this Application: Chris Johnson
Title: Sr. Government & Civic Engagement Director
Phone: (727) 453 - 0620 Fax: N/A
Email Address: Chris_Johnson@Jabil.com
PROPERTY OWNER
Full Legal Name of the Owner of this Property: Jabil Inc. / Officer: Sergio Cadavid - SVP Treasurer
Phone: 727-803-3705 Fax:
Email Address: Sergio_Cadavid@Jabil.com N/A
Proof of ownership of the improvements to the real property and/or tangible personal property subject to ad valorem taxation must be demonstrated. If the Applicant is not the property owner, proof of liability for the ad valorem taxation on the improvements to the real property and/or tangible personal property must be demonstrated.
LOCATION OF BUSINESS FOR WHICH EXEMPTION IS SOUGHT
Street Address of this property: 10900 Roosevelt Blvd N St Petersburg, FL 33716
Property Parcel Identification Number(s): 13-30-16-78384-000-0040
Within Unincorporated County: Yes No X OR Within Municipal Boundaries of: St. Petersburg
If located within one of the municipalities listed above, is an application for exemption also being filed separately with that municipality? YesXNo
Is the property located within a Brownfield: Yes No_X Brownfield Number:
COMMENCEMENT OF OPERATIONS
Date you began, or will begin, business activities at this facility: February 1, 2019
NEW OR EXPANSION OF EXISTING BUSINESS
Are you claiming an exemption as: New Business Expansion of an Existing Business X
Submit Proof that the Applicant is a New Business or an Expansion of an Existing Business
TYPE OF BUSINESS
Describe the type or nature of your business: Corporate Headquarters

Charless many sa	enniu holow	<u></u>					
Check as many as		Y Doof		,	Convice	Office X	
	_ Manufacturing_						
•	X Busin					Other (explain)	Headquarters
Identify industry cl	uster (if applicable)	: Include NAI	CS code:	551114			
EMPLOYMENT (Note: The applicant s	vill be required to submi job titles; bu	t omitting emplo	as of January yee names an	nd social s	ecurity numb	ers of employees.)	sought including hire dates and
Tatal wynah au af fy	ell time iche in the S	•					
	III-time jobs in the S			-			10 A
Total number of N	ew full-time jobs to	be created a	nd maintair	ned in P	nellas Cot	ınty after exempti	ion is granted: 10 10 #
Net percent increa	ase in overall emplo	oyment: 12	14 4	_%			
Expected Time So	hedule for Job Cre	ation					
Year	Number of Jobs						
2019	18 12 Am						
4							
Increase in produc	ctive output or sale:	s resulting fro	m this expa	ansion:_			
Expected Time So Year	hedule for Job Cre Number of Jobs	eation					
For office space of	wned and used by	a corporation	newly don	niciled ir	Florida, D	Date of incorporati	on in Florida:
WAGES List the major job	categories and wa	ges (without b	enefits) of	the full-	lime jobs t	o be created	
Position Engineer		Number 5			ual Wage	Benefit Pack	ental (401K)
Architect		1		15,00			enta (401K)
Contractor		6		70,0			entai 401K
Contractor		0	- 11	ED D	00		ental 401K
							ental 401K
TOTAL		12				micaidai Be	mar 4011C
Total sales in Flor	actor for the facility	y - one (1) loc	ation only_	N/A -			I sales everywhere from
this facility - one ((1) location only		=_		In accorda	ance with Florida	Statutes 220.15]
**This property i	is designated for the two departments	ne Design Er	gineering	Labs /	Server Ro	om as part of the	Jabil Corporate

REAL AND/OR TAI	VGIBL	E PERSON	IAL PROPE	RTY						
Do you desire an ex	emptic	on for:	Real Prop	erty_X		Tang	ible Pe	rsonal Property		
Description of reloca	ation/e	xpansion pl	ans: Jabil I	nc. Is currently	spread	dout t	nrough	out the City of	St Petersi	ourg, in
about 6 different b	uilding	s. With ex	oanding the	current Jabil C	orpora	te Co	nnecto	Headquarters	, we will b	e able to
bring everyone to	one ce	ntral camp	us and allov	v room to expa	nd our	busin	ess an	d employees b	ase.	
If a facility is an offic significant effect impact: N/A			nstructed in ïeld Area			scribe its		e office space i o or substai	_	d to have a evelopment
Business is/will be k Note: If yes, applicant is	ocated eligible t	in a Comm o apply/receiv	unity Redeve e for only a tang	elopment Area lible personal prop	with a i	Fax Inc	cremen on.	t Financing Dist	trict: Yes_	No_X
REAL PROPERTY Description of impro Previously known	as Tar	npa Bay R	esearch Inst	<u>iitute, Jabil has</u>	remo	deled	this 39,	,900 SF space	to house	our Design
Engineering Labs.							***********		ectrical, fi	re protection
roof, and technolo	gy car	acity inclu	ding the Car	npus main Sei	ver Ro	om/D	ata Ce	nter.		
Anticipated/Actual di Note: Improvements to re	ate of eal prope	commence erty must be m	ment of cons	truction of impr	oveme n er ordir	nts: ance g	May 14 ranting th	, 2018 e exemption is ado	pted.	
Anticipated/Actual d	ate of	completion:	February :	1, 2019						
Estimated Value of I	Eligible	Real Prop	erty Improve	ments: \$_\$11	373,34	1				
TANGIBLE PERSO Provide a description purchased: (Note: Tan	n of tai	ngible perso	onal property	for which an e	xemptic	on is re	equeste ne ordina	ed and date whe	en propert	y is to be
			al property must be added or increased on or after the day the ordinance granting the exemption is adopted.) Taxpayer's Estimate Taxpayer's Appraiser's Use (of Condition Estimate of Fair							
Description of Item	Age	Date of Purchase	Installation Date	Original Installed Cost	Good		Poor	Market Value	Cond*	Value
Furniture	1	02/2019	02/2019	\$444,209	X			\$ 353,800		\$
				\$				\$		\$
				\$				\$		\$
				\$				\$		\$
				\$				\$		\$
				\$				\$		\$
				\$				\$		\$
				\$	-			\$		\$
					L	Т	OTAL	\$ 353,800	TOTAL	\$
* Condition	: Good	l. Ava (Ave	rage), or Poo)r				+ 555,000		<u> </u>
Any additional personal p Return" and a copy attack LENGTH AND AMC	roperty hed to th	not listed abov is form. OF EXEMP	re for which an o	exemption is claime						
Note: Applicant may requ of all qualifying tangible p	ersonal	property - no	exemption shall	be granted for lan	d.	sed val	ue of all o	qualifying improven	ents to reat	property and
Total number of year Total amount of exe						6		_		

OTHER BOARD CONSIDERATIONS FOR EXEMPTION DETERMINATION NOT INCLUDED ABOVE

Describe the environmental impact of the business/project.

Jabil has fully renovated this building and has invested in environmentally conscious materials.

Describe the business's commitment to local procurement:

Jabil is committed to procuring locally when appropriate and competitive.

List any products or services that are critical to your business that are not available locally or regionally:

Jabil is a global company, products and services are sourced and manufactured all over the world.

Describe any green building and/or environmentally friendly policies or practices the business has adopted:

https://investors.jabil.com/environmental-policy - Direct link to Jabil's environmental policy.

Describe the business's commitment to local hiring:

SVP Corporate Finance

Jabil is one of the largest employeers in the St Petersburg/ Pinellas area. We are committed to attracting and retaining new talent within our community, both new graduates and experienced personnel.

APPLICANT SIGNATURE:

TITLE:

I hereby request the adoption of an ordinance granting an exemption from ad valorem taxation on the above property pursuant to Section 196.1995, Florida Statutes. I agree to furnish such other reasonable information as Pinellas County may request in regard to the exemption. I hereby certify that the information and valuation stated above by me is true, correct, and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I confirm that the Business, Business owner, officer, partner or principal actor acting on behalf of the Business or Applicant, has not been convicted of a felony or released from custody (within the last ten years) or a misdemeanor involving crimes of violence, dishonesty or false statement (within the last five years) of any federal or state law or regulation, and is not in violation of any federal, state, or local law or regulation, including, but not limited to, environmental laws or regulations.

	Property Appraiser's Use	1-1 Fire 2						
	Total revenue available to the county or municipality for the current fiscal year from ad valorem tax sources							
Ħ	Revenue lost to the county or municipality for the current fiscal year by virtue of exemptions previously granted under this coction.							
m	Estimate of the revenue which would be lost to the county or municipality during the current fiscal year if the exemption applied for were granted and the property for which the exemption is requested would otherwise have been subject to taxation 5 53,419							
IV	Estimate of the taxable value lost to the county or municipality if the exemption applied for was granted							
	Improvements to real property \$ 9,667,340 Personal property \$ 300,730							
٧	I have determined that the property listed above meets the definition, as defined by Section 196.012(15) or (16), Florida Statute as a new business expansion of an existing business neither	es,						
VI	Last year for which exemption may be applied 2030							

pplication to be filed not later than March 1	06/04/2020	Alexander Luca		
	Date	Signature, Property Appraiser		